

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **RICE STORAGE CONTAINER**

Model:F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

## RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Thanks for purchasing one of our products, please read carefully the assembly instructions before the installation.



### NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 **CustomerService@vevor.com**

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PRODUCT PARAMETERS

| Model  | Product Size/cm | Capacity(Max) |
|--------|-----------------|---------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75        | 100L          |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75        | 80L           |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41.5      | 40L           |
| F-8890 | 35.5x25.5x41.5  | 20L           |
| F-8902 | 60X28.5X51      | 50L           |
| F-8908 | 19.5*32.5*36.3  | 15L           |

## ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

1. Assemble needs to follow these instructions. Incorrect assembly can be a hazard.
2. Wear safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during assembly.
3. Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs or medication.
4. Weight capacity and other product capabilities apply to a properly and completely assembled product only.
5. Keep the assembly area clean and well-lit.
6. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.

## USE PRECAUTIONS



**WARNING: TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY AND DEATH FROM TIPPING:**

1. Keep away from fire source to prevent fire.
2. It shall not be placed in a dark and humid environment to avoid moisture.
3. After use, cover in time to prevent rice from entering insects and dust.

4. Use on flat, level, and hard surfaces only.

## PRODUCT COMPONENTS



1. Transparent cover
2. Sealing ring
3. Universal wheel
4. Main body cover
5. Barrel body
6. Rice shovel

# Cleaning

-For cleaning, wipe the surface with a damp (not wet) cloth or wipe dry with a clean lint free cotton cloth.

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## POJEMNIK DO PRZECHOWYWANIA RYŻU

Modele: F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Dziękujemy za zakup jednego z naszych produktów. Przed instalacją prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z instrukcją montażu .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

| Model  | Produkt Rozmiar /cm     | Pojemność ( maks .) |
|--------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75                | 100L                |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75                | 80L                 |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5              | 40L                 |
| F-8890 | 35,5x25,5x41,5          | 20L                 |
| F-8902 | 60X28.5X51              | 50L                 |
| F-8908 | Wymiary: 19,5*32,5*36,3 | 15L                 |

## ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

### OSTRZEŻENIE:

1. Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję.
2. Łatwopalny: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt zapali się i spali, jeśli zostanie doprowadzony do kontaktu z otwartym ogniem.
3. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby nie porysować produktu.
4. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Pojemnik na ryż z kółkiem nie może być używany jako zabawka dla dzieci.
5. Nie należy używać wózka transportowego bez bezpiecznego zamocowania go do podstawy.
6. Nie należy umieszczać urządzenia w ciemnym i wilgotnym otoczeniu, aby uniknąć wilgoci.
- 7 . Po użyciu przykryj ryż, aby zapobiec dostawaniu się do niego owadów i kurzu.
8. Stosować wyłącznie na płaskich, równych i twardych powierzchniach .

9. ABY UNIKNĄĆ POWAŻNYCH OBRAŻEŃ LUB ŚMIERCI SPOWODOWANEJ PRZEWRÓCENIEM: NIE SIADAJ, NIE STÓJ ANI NIE WSPINAJ SIĘ NA TYM PRZEDMIOT.

## SKŁADNIKI PRODUKTU



1. Przezroczysta osłona
2. Pierścień uszczelniający
3. Koło uniwersalne
4. Pokrywa korpusu głównego
5. Korpus lufy
6. Łopata do ryżu

## Czyszczenie

- Do czyszczenia należy przetrzeć powierzchnię wilgotną (nie mokrą) szmatką lub wytrzeć do sucha czystą, bawełnianą szmatką, która nie pozostawia włókien.

Adres: Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Szanghaj

**Przedstawiciel WE:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Niemcy

**Przedstawiciel Wielkiej Brytanii:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston,  
Wielka Brytania

**Importowane do AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importowane do USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA  
91730

**VEVOR®**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Wyprodukowano w Chinach**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **CONTENEUR DE STOCKAGE DE RIZ**

Modèle : F-8888, F-8889, F-8891, F-8890, F-8902, F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Merci d'avoir acheté l'un de nos produits, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions de montage avant l'installation .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

| Modèle | Produit Taille /cm | Capacité ( Max ) |
|--------|--------------------|------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75           | 100L             |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75           | 80L              |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5         | 40L              |
| F-8890 | 35,5 x 25,5 x 41,5 | 20L              |
| F-8902 | 60X28.5X51         | 50L              |
| F-8908 | 19,5*32,5*36,3     | 15L              |

## PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

### AVERTISSEMENT:

1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
2. Inflammable : Tenir à l'écart des flammes nues. Ce produit s'enflamme et brûle s'il entre en contact avec une flamme nue.
3. Tenir à l'écart des objets pointus, des lames et autres objets, afin de ne pas rayer le produit.
4. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Le récipient de stockage de riz avec roue ne peut pas être utilisé comme jouet pour les enfants.
5. N'utilisez pas le porte-bébé roulant sans le fixer solidement à la base.
6. Il ne doit pas être placé dans un environnement sombre et humide pour éviter l'humidité.
- 7 . Après utilisation, couvrir à temps pour éviter que le riz ne soit exposé aux insectes et à la poussière.
8. Utiliser uniquement sur des surfaces planes, nivelées et dures .
9. **POUR ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES ET LA MORT EN RAISON**

**DU BASCULEMENT : NE VOUS ASSISEZ PAS, NE VOUS TENEZ PAS DEBOUT ET NE MONTEZ PAS SUR CET ARTICLE.**

## COMPOSANTS DU PRODUIT



1. Couverture transparente
2. Bague d'étanchéité
3. Roue universelle
4. Couvercle du corps principal
5. Corps du canon
6. Pelle à riz

## Nettoyage

-Pour le nettoyage, essuyez la surface avec un chiffon humide (pas mouillé) ou essuyez avec un chiffon en coton propre non pelucheux.

Adresse : Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

REPRÉSENTANT CE : SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeracker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  
Allemagne

**REPRÉSENTANT DU ROYAUME-UNI :** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions  
Preston, Royaume-Uni

**Importé en Australie :** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

**Importé aux États-Unis :** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA  
91730

**VEVOR®**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Fabriqu  en Chine**

# **VEVOR®**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **REIS-LAGERBEHÄLTER**

Modell: F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Vielen Dank für den Kauf eines unserer Produkte. Bitte lesen Sie die Montageanleitung vor der Installation sorgfältig durch .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:



**CustomerService@vevor.com**

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PRODUKTPARAMETER

| Modell | Produkt Größe /cm  | Kapazität ( max .) |
|--------|--------------------|--------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75           | 100 Liter          |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75           | 80 Liter           |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5         | 40 Liter           |
| F-8890 | 35,5 x 25,5 x 41,5 | 20 Liter           |
| F-8902 | 60X28,5X51         | 50 Liter           |
| F-8908 | 19,5*32,5*36,3     | 15 Liter           |

## SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

### WARNUNG:

1. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
2. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entzündet sich und brennt, wenn es mit offenem Feuer in Kontakt kommt.
3. Halten Sie das Produkt von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer am Produkt zu vermeiden.
4. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Der Reisbehälter mit Rädern kann nicht als Spielzeug für Kinder verwendet werden.
5. Den Rollwagen nicht ohne sichere Befestigung an der Basis verwenden.
6. Um Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden, darf das Gerät nicht in einer dunklen und feuchten Umgebung aufgestellt werden.
- 7 . Nach Gebrauch rechtzeitig abdecken, um zu verhindern, dass der Reis vor Insekten und Staub gelangt.
8. Nur auf flachen, ebenen und harten Oberflächen verwenden .

**9. UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN UND TOD DURCH UNKIPPEN ZU VERMEIDEN: NICHT AUF DIESEM GEGENSTAND SITZEN, STEHEN ODER KLETTERN.**

## PRODUKTKOMPONENTEN



1. Transparente Abdeckung
2. Dichtungsring
3. Universalrad
4. Hauptkörperabdeckung
5. Laufkörper
6. Reisschaufel

## Reinigung

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche zum Reinigen mit einem feuchten (nicht nassen) Tuch ab oder reiben Sie sie mit einem sauberen, fusselfreien Baumwolltuch trocken.

**Adresse:** Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

**EK-VERTRETER:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Deutschland

**UK REP:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Vereinigtes Königreich

**Nach AUS importiert:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

**Importiert in die USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA

91730

# VEVOR®

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**In China hergestellt**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **RIJST OPSLAGCONTAINER**

Model: F-8888, F-8889, F-8891, F-8890, F-8902, F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van een van onze producten. Lees de montage-instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met de installatie begint .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PRODUCTPARAMETERS

| Model  | Product Grootte /cm | Capaciteit ( Max ) |
|--------|---------------------|--------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75            | 100L               |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75            | 80L                |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5          | 40L                |
| F-8890 | 35,5x25,5x41,5      | 20L                |
| F-8902 | 60X28.5X51          | 50L                |
| F-8908 | 19,5*32,5*36,3      | 15L                |

## VEILIGHEIDSMATREGELEN

### WAARSCHUWING:

1. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
2. Ontvlambaar: Uit de buurt van open vuur houden. Dit product zal ontbranden en verbranden als het in contact komt met een open vlam.
3. Houd het product uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere voorwerpen om krassen op het product te voorkomen.
4. Dit product is geen speelgoed. De rijstcontainer met wieltjes mag niet als speelgoed voor kinderen worden gebruikt.
5. Gebruik geen rollende drager zonder dat deze veilig aan de basis is bevestigd.
6. Het mag niet in een donkere en vochtige omgeving worden geplaatst om vocht te vermijden.
- 7 . Dek de rijst na gebruik tijdig af om te voorkomen dat er insecten en stof in de rijst komen.
8. Alleen gebruiken op vlakke , vlakke en harde oppervlakken .

**9. OM ERNSTIG LETSEL EN DE DOOD DOOR KANTELEN TE VOORKOMEN: NIET OP DIT ITEM ZITTEN, STAAN OF KLIMMEN.**

## PRODUCTCOMPONENTEN



1. Transparante afdekking
2. Afdichtring
3. Universeel wiel
4. Hoofdbehuizingsdeksel
5. Looplichaam
6. Rijtschep

## Schoonmaak

- Voor het reinigen veegt u het oppervlak af met een vochtige (geen natte) doek of droogt u het af met een schone, pluisvrije katoenen doek.

**Adres:** Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

**EG-REP:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Duitsland

**UK REP:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Verenigd Koninkrijk

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA  
91730

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Gemaakt in China**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **RISFÖRVARINGSBEHÅLLARE**

Modell: F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Tack för att du köpte en av våra produkter, läs noggrant igenom monteringsanvisningen innan installationen .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PRODUKTPARAMETRAR

| Modell | Produkt Storlek /cm | Kapacitet ( max ) |
|--------|---------------------|-------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75            | 100L              |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75            | 80L               |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5          | 40L               |
| F-8890 | 35,5x25,5x41,5      | 20L               |
| F-8902 | 60X28,5X51          | 50L               |
| F-8908 | 19,5*32,5*36,3      | 15L               |

## SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER

### VARNING:

1. Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.
2. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Denna produkt kommer att antändas och brinna om den kommer i kontakt med öppen låga.
3. Håll dig borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål för att inte repa produkten.
4. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Risförvaringsbehållare med hjul kan inte användas som leksaker för barn att leka med.
5. Använd inte rullande bärare utan att vara säker fast till basen.
- 6 . Den får inte placeras i en mörk och fuktig miljö för att undvika fukt.
- 7 . Efter användning, täck i tid för att förhindra att ris tränger in i insekter och damm.
- 8 . Använd endast på plana, jämna och hårda ytor .
9. **FÖR ATT FÖRHINDRA ALLVARLIGA SKADA OCH DÖDSFALL OM ATT VÄLTA: SIT, STÅ ELLER KLÄTTRA INTE PÅ DETTA FÖREMÅL.**

# PRODUKTKOMPONENTER



1. Transparent lock
2. Tättningsring
3. Universellt hjul
4. Huvudkåpa
5. Tunnkropp
6. Risskyffel

## Rengöring

-För rengöring, torka av ytan med en fuktig (inte våt) trasa eller torka av med en ren luddfri bomullstrasa.

**Adress:** Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

**EC REP:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Tyskland

**UK REP:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Enhet 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Storbritannien

**Importerad till AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

**Importerad till USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Tillverkad i Kina**

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **CONTENITORE PER LO STOCCAGGIO DEL RISO**

Modello: F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei nostri prodotti. Vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio prima dell'installazione .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

| Modello       | Prodotto Dimensioni /cm       | Capacità ( massima ) |
|---------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| Codice F-8889 | 75*40*75                      | 100L                 |
| Codice F-8888 | 75*34*75                      | 80L                  |
| Codice F-8891 | Dimensioni: 51x36x41,5        | 40L                  |
| Codice F-8890 | Dimensioni:<br>35,5x25,5x41,5 | 20L                  |
| Codice F-8902 | Dimensioni: 60X28.5X51        | 50L                  |
| Codice F-8908 | Dimensioni:<br>19,5*32,5*36,3 | 15L                  |

## PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

### AVVERTIMENTO:

1. Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto si accenderà e brucerà se portato a contatto con una fiamma libera.
3. Tenere lontano da punte affilate, lame e altri oggetti, per non graffiare il prodotto.
4. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Il contenitore per la conservazione del riso con ruote non può essere utilizzato come giocattolo per i bambini.
5. Non utilizzare il carrello senza fissarlo saldamente alla base.
6. Non deve essere posizionato in un ambiente buio e umido per evitare l'umidità.
- 7 . Dopo l'uso, coprire per tempo il riso per evitare che venga contagiato da insetti e polvere.
8. Utilizzare solo su superfici piane, livellate e dure .

9. PER EVITARE LESIONI GRAVI E MORTALI DOVUTE AL RIBALTAMENTO: NON SEDERSI, STARE IN PIEDI O SALIRE SU QUESTO ARTICOLO.

## COMPONENTI DEL PRODOTTO



1. Copertura trasparente
2. Anello di tenuta
3. Ruota universale
4. Copertura del corpo principale
5. Corpo della canna
6. Pala per il riso

## Pulizia

- Per la pulizia, passare la superficie con un panno umido (non bagnato) oppure asciugarla con un panno di cotone pulito e privo di pelucchi.

**Indirizzo:** Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

**RAPPRESENTANTE CE:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  
Germania

**RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The  
Pavilions Preston, Regno Unito

**Importato in AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importato negli USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA  
91730

**VEVOR®**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Made in China**



Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

# **CONTENEDOR PARA ALMACENAMIENTO DE ARROZ**

Modelo: F-8888,F-8889,F-8891,F-8890,F-8902,F-8908

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RICE STORAGE CONTAINER

Gracias por adquirir uno de nuestros productos, lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje antes de la instalación .



## NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

 [CustomerService@vevor.com](mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

| Modelo | Producto Tamaño /cm | Capacidad ( máx .) |
|--------|---------------------|--------------------|
| F-8889 | 75*40*75            | 100 litros         |
| F-8888 | 75*34*75            | 80 litros          |
| F-8891 | 51x36x41,5          | 40 litros          |
| F-8890 | 35,5 x 25,5 x 41,5  | 20 litros          |
| F-8902 | 60 x 28,5 x 51      | 50 litros          |
| F-8908 | 19,5*32,5*36,3      | 15 litros          |

## PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

### ADVERTENCIA:

1. Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto.
2. Inflamable: Mantener alejado del fuego. Este producto puede encenderse y arder si entra en contacto con el fuego.
3. Mantener alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos, para no rayar el producto.
4. Este producto no es un juguete. Los contenedores de almacenamiento de arroz con ruedas no se pueden usar como juguetes para que los niños jueguen.
5. No utilice el transportador rodante sin fijarlo de forma segura a la base.
6. No debe colocarse en un ambiente oscuro y húmedo para evitar la humedad.
- 7 . Después de su uso, cúbralo a tiempo para evitar que entren insectos y polvo en el arroz.
8. Úselo únicamente en superficies planas, niveladas y duras .

**9. PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES Y LA MUERTE POR VUELCO:  
NO SE SIENTE, SE PARE NI SE SUBA SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.**

## COMPONENTES DEL PRODUCTO



1. Tapa transparente
2. Anillo de sellado
3. Rueda universal
4. Cubierta del cuerpo principal
5. Cuerpo del cañón
6. Pala para arroz

## Limpieza

-Para limpiar, limpie la superficie con un paño húmedo (no mojado) o seque con un paño de algodón limpio y sin pelusa.

**Dirección:** Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi Shanghai

**REPRESENTANTE CE:** SHUNSHUN GmbH. Römeräcker 9 Z2021,76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  
Alemania

**REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO:** Pooledas Group Ltd. Unidad 5 Albert Edward House, The Pavilions Preston, Reino Unido

**Importado a AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Importado a EE. UU.:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

**VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**  
**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica**

**[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

**Hecho en china**